
ABE Timetables (all campuses)

Fall 2024 Semester

September 4 - December 13

Scroll down to view the following timetables:

- ABE Completely Online Classes (all campuses)

- ABE North Vancouver Hybrid* (In-person + Online) Classes

- ABE Squamish Hybrid* (In-person + Online) Classes

- ABE Sechelt Hybrid* (In-person + Online) Classes

*Hybrid classes have 2 classes per week, one class is in a 

classroom, the other class is online.



1A 1A 1A 1A 1E 1E
8:30 BBIO BMTH BBIO BMTH BENG BMTH

- 053*
9:50 MG RB MG RB CS RB

Online Online Online Online Online Online
Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom

1C 1C 1F 1F 1F
10:00 BMTH BMTH BENG BMAF BMTH

- 054*
11:20 RB RB CS RB GR

Online Online Online Online Online
Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom

1E 1E
11:30 BENG BMTH

- 053*
12:50 CS RB

Online Online
Zoom Zoom

1F 1F 1F 1G 1G 1G 1G
13:00 BENG BMAF BMTH BSCI BENG BSCI BENG

- 054*
14:20 CS RB GR DD LA DD LA

Online Online Online Online Online Online Online
Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom

1T 1T 1T 1H 1H 1T 1T 1T 1H 1H
14:30 BCHM BBIO BMTH BSCI BCMP BCHM BBIO BMTH BSCI BCMP

-
15:50 DD MG GR DD CH DD MG GR DD CH

Online Online Online Online Online Online Online Online Online Online
Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom Zoom

1V
17:30 BSCI

-
18:50 DD

Online
Zoom

1V
19:00 BSCI

-
20:20 DD

Online
Zoom

All classes on this timetable are online.
For "Zoom" classes, instructors are available for Zoom meetings in the time blocks shown, other times are possible, contact your instructor for details.
For BSCI time slots, students have the option of either BCHM or BPHY.
* Indicates a BENG two level package, students work on 2 levels of BENG (053* & 054*) simultaneously.
** is the 2 course English package, ENGL 100 & BENG 052 (Offered in Fall Only)
After registering, students can log into their myCapU account to print a personal timetable.

CAP UNIVERSITY - 604-986-1911 (instructor local)
AF- Andrew French (3041) andrewfrench@capilanou.ca
AV - Andrej Vlacil (3041) andrejvlacil@capilanou.ca GR - Gordon Rudolph (3004) grudolph@capilanou.ca
BK - Bill Kershaw (3439) wkershaw@capilanou.ca HI - Heather Ingram (5906) heatheringram@capilanou.ca 
CS - Carol Schoen (3451) cschoen@capilanou.ca JF - Jennifer Fitzgerald (3510) jenniferfitzgerald2@capilanou.ca
CH - Charles Hooge (3007) chooge@capilanou.ca LA - Lorraine Argatoff (7241) largatof@capilanou.ca
CG - Colin Gilker (Coordinator) (2572} cgilker@capilanou.ca MG - Michelle Gunness (2552) mgunness@capilanou.ca 
DD- Del Dhammi (7242) ddhammi@capilanou.ca RB - Richard Brand (3005) thomasb@capilanou.ca 
DB - Don Bentley (2588} dbentley@capilanou.ca SL - Sharon Leinweber (2300) sleinweber@capilanou.ca
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ABE Completely Online Classes (all campuses)
Fall 2024: September 4 - December 13

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

F

EA A

mailto:cgilker@capilanou.ca
mailto:mgunness@capilanou.ca
mailto:dbentley@capilanou.ca
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1A 1A
8:30 BSCI BSCI

-
9:50 BK BK

Online In-person
Zoom BR 381

1C 2C 1C 2C
10:00 BBIO BENG BBIO BENG

- 052** 052**
11:20 MG LA MG LA

Online Online In-person Online
Zoom Zoom BR 381 Zoom

11:30
-

12:50

1G 1G 1G 1G
13:00 ENGL BMTH ENGL BMTH

- 100** 100**
14:20 ?? GR ?? GR

In-person Online In-person In-person
BR ??? Zoom BR ??? BR 338

1H 1H
14:30 BENG BENG

-
15:50 AF AF

Online In-person
Zoom BR 338

1W 1W
17:30 BMTH BMTH

-
18:50 CH CH

In-person Online
SH ??? Zoom

1W 1W
19:00 BENG BENG

-
20:20 AF AF

In-person Online
SH ??? Zoom

For "Zoom" classes, instructors are available for Zoom meetings in the time blocks shown, other times are possible, contact your instructor for details.
For BSCI time slots, students have the option of either BCHM or BPHY.
** is the 2 course English package, ENGL 100 & BENG 052 (Offered in Fall Only)
BR is the Birch Building, Capilano University on Purcell Way
SH is the Shipyards campus, Capilano University at Lonsdale Quay
After registering, students can log into their myCapU account to print a personal timetable.

CAP UNIVERSITY - 604-986-1911 (instructor local)
AF- Andrew French (3041) andrewfrench@capilanou.ca
BK - Bill Kershaw (3439) wkershaw@capilanou.ca 
CH - Charles Hooge (3007) chooge@capilanou.ca 
CG - Colin Gilker (Coordinator) (2572) cgilker@capilanou.ca 
GR - Gordon Rudolph (3004) grudolph@capilanou.ca
LA - Lorraine Argatoff (7241) largatof@capilanou.ca
MG - Michelle Gunness (2552) mgunness@capilanou.ca 

ABE North Vancouver Hybrid (In-person + Online) Classes
Fall 2024: September 4 - December 13

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
A A

C C

mailto:cgilker@capilanou.ca
mailto:cgilker@capilanou.ca
mailto:grudolph@capilanou.ca
mailto:mgunness@capilanou.ca


8:30
-

9:50

10:00
-

11:20

11:30
-

12:50

13:00
-

14:20

14:30
-

15:50

For "Zoom" classes, instructors are available in the time blocks shown, other times are possible, contact your instructor for details.
For BSCI time slots, students have the option of either BCHM (chemistry), BPHY (physics) or BBIO (biology).
After registering, students can log into their myCapU account to print a personal timetable.

CAP UNIVERSITY - 604-986-1911 (instructor local)
AF- Andrew French (3041) andrewfrench@capilanou.ca
BK - Bill Kershaw (3439) wkershaw@capilanou.ca 
GR - Gordon Rudolph (3004) grudolph@capilanou.ca
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4F
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Online
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ABE Squamish Hybrid (In-person + Online) Classes
Fall 2024: September 4 - December 13

4D
BENG

AF

Zoom
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8:30
-
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-
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-

12:50

13:00
-

14:20

14:30
-

15:50

For "Zoom" classes, instructors are available in the time blocks shown, other times are possible, contact your instructor for details.
After registering, students can log into their myCapU account to print a personal timetable.

CAP UNIVERSITY - 604-986-1911 (instructor local)
AF- Andrew French (3041) andrewfrench@capilanou.ca
CG - Colin Gilker (Coordin(2572) cgilker@capilanou.ca 
HI - Heather Ingram (5906) heatheringram@capilanou.ca 
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ABE Sechelt Hybrid (In-person + Online) Classes
Fall 2024: September 4 - December 13

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
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